WPTE General Programme Meeting

04-06 November 2025
Connection details :
ZoomID ........cccoeeene. 483-007-4667
Zoom Password .................. 038924
Zoom Url ......cocouvveeennnn. https://zoom.us/j/4830074667?2pwd=bEQ0MzYzOVdvN1BsanZsNGJrQ211QT09

Venue: Seminar Room PPB019 — Swiss Plasma Center
WiFi: https://www.epfl.ch/campus/services/en/it-services/network-services/wifi/visitors/
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Taphouse Holy Cow: https://holycow.ch/en/restaurantsen/holy-cow-lausanne-epfl/

Bar “Satellite”: https://satellite.bar

Restaurant « Le PUUR »: about 20 places are booked every day of the meeting

Food Truck Village : Recyclable boxes are available at the Swiss Plasma Center (cafeteria).

Social event:
The SPC garden group is organizing a pumpkin soup on Thursday, 6 November at noon.
Looking forward for your registration ! ----> Garden soup


https://zoom.us/j/4830074667?pwd=bEQ0MzYzOVdvN1BsanZsNGJrQ2llQT09
https://www.epfl.ch/campus/services/en/it-services/network-services/wifi/visitors/
https://holycow.ch/en/restaurantsen/holy-cow-lausanne-epfl/
https://satellite.bar/
https://www.epfl.ch/campus/restaurants-shops-hotels/self-service-2/puur/?date=2025-11-04
https://www.epfl.ch/campus/restaurants-shops-hotels/food-truck-2/
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdy_LH2rRSjcbpXFKNrxaumn6HLTVpGSgJG8_wo0jtO6VcCsg/viewform?usp=dialog
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10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14.00

15:00

16:00

Tue 04/11

Welcome coffee

PPB Lobby

Goal of the meeting / agenda

Seminar room

AUG : machine news and program for 2026 (15'+5")

Seminar room

TCV : machine news and program for 2026 (15'+5')

Seminar room

MAST U : machine news and program for 2026 (15'+5')

Seminar room

WEST : machine news and program for 2026 (15'+5')

Seminar room

Lunch break

EPFL Campus

10:00 - 10:30

Nicola Vianello

10:30 - 10:45

Thomas Plitterich

10:45 - 11:05

Stefano Coda

11:05 - 11:25

Andrew Thornton

11:25 - 11:45

Annika Ekedahl
11:45 - 12:05

12:05 - 14:00

RTO01: Core-Edge-SOL integrated H-mode scenario compatible with exhaust constraints in support of ITER  Benoit Labit

Seminar room

RTO02: Physics understanding of alternatives to Type-l ELM regime

Seminar room

Coffee break

PPB lobby

RTO04: Physics-based machine generic systems for an integrated control of plasma discharge

14:00 - 15:00

Benoit Labit

15:00 - 16:00

16:00 - 16:30

Matteo Baruzzo


https://indico.euro-fusion.org/event/3646/timetable/#all
https://indico.euro-fusion.org/event/3646/timetable/#all
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10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

Seminar room 16:30 - 17:15
Wed 05/11

RTO05: Physics of divertor detachment and its control for ITER, DEMO and HELIAS operation Nicola Vianello

Seminar room 09:00 - 10:00

Coffee Break

PPB Lobby 10:00 - 10:30
RTO08: Physics and operational basis for high beta long pulse scenarios Matteo Baruzzo
Seminar room 10:30 - 11:30

RT09: Physics understanding of energetics particles confinement and their interplay with thermal plasma David Keeling

Seminar room 11:30 - 12:30
Lunch

EPFL campus 12:30 - 14:00
RTO03: Strategies for disruption and run-away mitigation Valentin Igochine
Seminar room 14:00 - 15:00

RTO06: Preparation of efficient Plasma Facing Components (PFC) operation for ITER, DEMO and HELIAS
Emmanuelle Tsitrone



16:00

17:00

09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

Seminar room

Coffee break

PPB lobby

RTO07: Physics understanding of alternative divertor configurations as risk mitigation for DEMO

Seminar room

Thu 06/11

Participating in JET past campaigns analysis (RT11)

Seminar room

JT-60SA Machine capabilities and enhancements

Seminar room

JT-60SA priorities for OP2

Seminar room

WPTE perspective on OP2 priorities

Seminar room

Coffee break

Seminar room

Discussion on JT-60SA experiment proposals

Seminar room

Wrap up and looking forward

Seminar room

adjourn

Seminar room

15:00 - 16:00

16:00 - 16:30

Antti Hakola

16:30 - 17:30

David Keeling

09:00 - 09:30

Carlo Sozzi

09:30 - 09:50

Jeronimo Garcia

09:50 - 10:10

TFLs

10:10 - 10:20

10:20 - 10:40

Various Proponents

10:40 - 12:00

Emmanuelle Tsitrone

12:00 - 12:30

12:30 - 12:32
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